

3 M A C T 979/25
SHYAM Vs. HEMANT KUMAR

15.12.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Shivam Khar, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1 in person.

Sh. Sujeet Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for R2/insurance.

Ld. Counsels for respondents seeks time to file reply. Last opportunity is granted to respondents to file the reply/legal offer on NDOH.

List on 20.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.12.2025