

55 M A C T 979/25
SHYAM Vs. HEMANT KUMAR

24.03.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
 Sh. Satyam Khera, Ld. counsel for R1 alongwith R1
in person.
 None for R2/insurance.

WS of R1 is received. Same is taken on record.
Issues are already framed and matter is already listed before Ld.
LC for recording evidence. Ld. Local Commissioner is directed
to conclude the evidence of both the parties and file report on
NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner
on 21.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.03.2026