

40 M A C T 979/25

SHYAM Vs. HEMANT KUMAR

21.05.2026

Present: Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Satyam, Ld. counsel for R1 alongwith R1 in person.

None for other respondents.

Ms. Sunita, Ld. LC in person.

An application on behalf of petitioner with prayer to issue the disability certificate is filed. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and disposed off accordingly.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of both the parties and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 29.07.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**21.05.2026**